AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT 1. CoRIAC) IBERDE: Paser Proes

1 14
2. AMEMDMENTRACDIFICATION NO 3. E¥FeuTvE DATE 4. REQUISITISHPURECHASE REQ. NO, 5. BROJECT Ho. {iF APFLICABLE)
P302 SEE BLOCK 16C
6. lsuued By Code QTACA 7. ADMRIISTERED BY {if oiiier 1han liem 6) Cuode
U.S. GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
ENTERPRISE GWAC CENTER
9988 HIBERT STREET, SUITE 310
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
8. MName anz Addrass Of Conlrastor (M., streel, tounty, Stef snd ZIF Cods (x) SA. AMEREMENTOF SCUCTaHON NG,
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 55, CaTeD (SEE f12M 19)
14151 NEWBROOK DRIVE, SUITE 400
CHANTILLY, VA 20151-2279 10A. MOOICATIOR GF CONTRACTICHOER MO,
(S000098GD0024
x 108, DAt (SEEITEN 13)
COLE T FAGILITY GODE 080172009
11. THIS ITEN ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The abcve numbered aolizitation is amended 2 sel fordt In fism 14, The huwr and date epecilied for receipl of is walended i[5 ot dxdended.
Offere
Oiter's must acknowledsye recsipl of this amendmuent privr i the howr and dale specified i the sclicitaion or as amended, ty one of the following malhnds
{a) By eownplating llamz 8 3sd 15, and reluming _____ =opfes of the amencment: (B} £y asknowledging raceipt of this amendmsenat un each copy of the oler submilied, pr £}

By zeparate [efter or talegram which mchudes a raference to the sofcitation and amendment numbers, FARLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMERT TO BERECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERE PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY 4 REJEGTKIN OF YOUR OFFER. if by viduz
of this amendment you desifs I changa an olfer sleady submilled, such change may be made by tefagram or lelier, provided each telegram of Iailer makes safevance (o the
solicitation and this emendment, and iz received prior 1o the wpening hour znd dale spesitiad,

12, ACCOUMTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reguirads
NA

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A THIS CHANGE ORUER (€ 1GEUSI PURSUANT TOL (Sipecily cuthority; THE CHAMGES SET FORTH 14 1TEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER
NQ. IMNITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED COHTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIER TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such 3s changas in paying office,
appropristion date, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBUANT TD THE AUTHORITY QF FAR 43 10G{0)

X | C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY DF-
FAR 43 103 AND BY MUTUAL AGREEMENT QF THE PARTIES

0. OTHER (Speciy lyps of movification snd awthorily)

E. IMPORTANT: Contmactor | isnet, [ X is remuiced to sign this docwenent and mtum 1 copizs fo the issuing office,

1. GESCRIFTION OF AMENDMERNTIMODIFICATION {Crganized by UCF suction haadings, including soticialion/aatitrae suljes) mailer where ieasible)

Modification PS02 is hereby issued fo reflect the following changes:

The effective date of the contract.

CORRECT Section 5.4 MARKETING.

UPDATE Section H.14 SECTION 508,

ADD/UPDATE to Section 1.2 FAR §2.252-2 CLAUSES INGORPORATED BY REFERENCE (FER1998).
CREATE Saclion 1.2.1 ACQUISITION OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS

o R

Gxcapl as provided herein, &) {eims rat condllons of the documen referenced in Hem 9A or 104, as hesiclors chapged, remains unchangsd enc in full forcs and oifect,

15A NS, ARDTITLE OF & ‘4[:!‘5‘4-1 Hypu o1 paird) 18A. WAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o prin)
| i PAUL MARTIN
=0 AR ‘"_F"L; ALLIANT CONIRACTING OFFICER
g ?ru‘lﬁ ?DRI(J] F iﬂ(}ll /] 18C. PATE TGNEG 168, UNITED ST AFESYF gMER) ° 18C. DATE SIGNED

YOS AN 051281 00 | 0j June oo

("l_r,nnium or poraan amhwi,eu o sign} . l | ¢Sighature of Cifiraciing Dlficsr)
HEN 7540-4H-152-8070 ! 30-108 / STANGARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIDN UNUSABLE Prescribed hy GSA, Repreducsd Ly FSS

FAR {48 CFR}) 63,243



CONTRACT: GS00Q09BGD0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PS02
PAGE 2 of 4

1. The Notice to Proceed was issued April 29, 2009. The start date of the Basic
Contract is adjusted to read:

Base Period: May 1, 2009 to April 30, 2014
Option Period: May 1, 2014 to April 30, 2019

2. CORRECT Section G.4 MARKETING, 1% paragraph to cite the correct Alliant
contract section as follows:

Contractors shall develop company specific Alliant GWAC brochures for distribution at
trade shows, conferences, seminars, etc. All marketing and promotional materials,
including information on the contractor webpage (Section H.13.1), must be approved by
the ACO prior to distribution and may be co-branded with marks owned or licensed by
the Contractor and GSA, as long as they comply with GSAM 552.203-71, Restriction on

Advertising.

3. UPDATE Section H.14 SECTION 508, to delete the URL and replace with the below
URL:

http://app.buyaccessible.gov/DataCenter/

4. ADD/UPDATE Section |.2 FAR 52.252-2 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY
REFERENCE (1998).

Miscellaneous Clause Updates/Additions

The following clauses are hereby updated:

CLAUSE TITLE DATE FP | COST | TM

NO.

52.203-13 CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS DEC 2008 X X X
ETHICS AND CONDUCT

52.225-1 BUY AMERICAN ACT - SUPPLIES FEB 2009 X X X

52.225-3 BUY AMERICAN ACT - FREE TRADE FEB 2009 X X X
AGREEMENTS — ISRAELI TRADE ACT

The following clauses are hereby incorporated by reference:

CLAUSE TITLE DATE FP | COST | TM
NO.

52.222-50 COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS FEB 2009 X X X
52.250-5 SAFETY ACT — EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT | FEB 2009 X X X




CONTRACT: GS00Q09BGD0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PS02
PAGE 3 of 4

ADD/UPDATE Section I.2 FAR 52.252-2 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY
REFERENCE (1998) (continued)

Recovery Act Background

On February 17, 2009, the President signed Public Law 111-5, the Recovery Act. The
Act imposes a number of requirements on Executive Branch departments and agencies
receiving Recovery Act funds to meet the broader goals and objectives (e.g. level of
transparency and accountability) of the Recovery Act. In addition, the Recovery Act
includes a number of requirements to be implemented in Federal Government

conftracts.

Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) interim rules were published in the Federal
Register on March 31, 2009, in FAC 2005-032, providing authorities, policies, and
procedures for government-wide implementation of the Recovery Act and for special
contract procedures contained in the OMB Guidance. The interim rules immediately
make available FAR contract clauses to include in Government Contracts. The clauses
added/updated pertain to any Order (new or existing orders that are modified)
that is funded in whole or in part with Recovery Act funds.

The following clauses are hereby added and incorporated by reference:

CLAUSE |TITLE DATE FP | COST | TM
NO.
52.203-15 | WHISTLEBLOWER PROTECTIONS UNDER MAR 2009 X X X

THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND
REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009

52.204-11 AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT | MAR 2009 X X X
ACT — REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
52.215-2 ALTERNATE | MAR 2009 X X X

The following clauses are hereby updated:

CLAUSE | TITLE DATE FP | COST | TM
NO.

52.215-2 AUDIT AND RECORDS —~ NEGOTIATION MAR 2009 X X X
52.244-6 SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS | MAR 2009 X X X




CONTRACT: GS00Q09BGD0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PS02
PAGE 4 of 4

5. CREATE a new Section 1.2.1 ACQUISITION OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS, and
UPDATE/ADD new clauses.

Move 52.212-4 and ALTERNATE | from Section |.2 to Section 1.2.1
Add 52.212-5, ALTERNATE | and ALTERNATE I

The following clauses apply only to task and delivery orders that are for the acquisition
of supplies or services that meet the definition of commercial items at FAR 2.101. They
will be incorporated in full text into individual orders, as applicable.

CLAUSE TITLE DATE FP | COST | T™M

NO.

52.212-4 CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS — MAR 2009 X X
COMMERCIAL ITEMS

52.212-4 ALTERNATE | OCT 2008 X X

52.212-5 CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY 2009 X X

REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR
EXECUTIVE ORDERS—COMMERCIAL

ITEMS
52:212-56 ALTERNATE | FEB 2000 X X
52.212-5 ALTERNATE I MAY 2009 X X

All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.



